support to minimise base business disruption

Accelerated Productivity Investment Program
Savings Unchanged

• The Accelerated Productivity Investment Program savings remain
as previously guided

• Ansell completed the Organisation phase of the program in October
2023, these reconfigured teams stand ready to integrate the
KCPPE business

• As KCPPE does not have any manufacturing facilities, its
integration is not expected to disrupt or distract from the
manufacturing phase of the program

• Ansell has not yet committed to benefits from the IT phase of the
program, and this initiative will now include the business systems
integration for KCPPE

Integration is not expected to disrupt the Accelerated Productivity Investment Program or core organic growth plans

ACQUISITION RATIONALE

Transitional Services to Support Integration

ibdroot\projects\IBD-HK\Castle2023\921281_1\02 Presentations\FINAL INVESTOR PRESENTATION\Ansell Limited
KCPPE Acquisition Equity Raising Presentation vF.pptm

2222

Pro Forma Financial Profile
(US$m) Ansell

(CY23)
KCPPE
(CY23)

Pro Forma1

(Pre Run-Rate Net
Cost Synergies2)

Estimated Run-
Rate Net Cost

Synergies2

Pro Forma1

(Post Run-Rate Net
Cost Synergies2)

Industrial GBU 767 100 867 867

Healthcare GBU 838 172 1,010 1,010

Revenue 1,605 272 1,877 1,877

EBITDA 2643 664 329 10 339
EBITDA Margin 16.4% 24.2% 17.5% 18.1%

EBIT 1933 664 259 10 269
EBIT Margin 12.0% 24.1% 13.8% 14.3%

Net Debt 340 745
Net Debt/EBITDA5 1.3x 2.3x

1. Pro forma financial profile shown for illustrative purposes.
2. Run-rate net cost synergies expected to be achieved by third full year of ownership.
3. Excludes Significant Items.
4. EBITDA and EBIT of KCPPE are presented on a pre-IFRS 16 basis and exclude the impact of one-off and unusual items and any purchase price allocation adjustments.
5. Leverage is calculated as net debt divided by EBITDA. Net debt is calculated on a post-IFRS 16 basis including the lease liabilities of Ansell and estimated lease liabilities of KCPPE being assumed, and excluding proceeds from the SPP.